
March 2023

STORAGE 1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION** PRECIP**

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW 
C.F.S.

POWER SPILL OUTLET C. F. S. INCHES INCHES

798.7

1 2,230.74 799.0 0.3 789 636 0 0 0 0.00 0.20

2 2,230.81 799.6 0.5 931 658 0 0 4 0.02 0.00

3 2,230.87 800.0 0.5 847 601 0 0 16 0.07 0.00

4 2,231.01 801.1 1.1 1,070 524 0 0 9 0.04 0.00

5 2,231.08 801.6 0.5 976 706 0 0 0 0.00 0.45

6 2,231.12 801.9 0.3 833 310 0 369 0 0.00 0.08

7 2,231.20 802.5 0.6 904 0 0 595 0 0.00 0.20

8 2,231.27 803.1 0.5 904 0 0 634 0 0.00 0.39

9 2,231.56 805.3 2.2 1,524 0 0 405 0 0.00 0.00

10 2,231.70 806.4 1.1 1,035 0 0 495 0 0.00 2.20

11 2,231.81 807.2 0.8 930 0 0 504 2 0.01 0.00

12 2,232.04 809.0 1.8 1,570 0 0 677 5 0.02 0.37

13 2,232.76 814.5 5.5 3,438 0 0 642 0 0.00 0.69

14 2,235.23 833.7 19.2 9,688 0 0 0 5 0.02 0.66

15 2,236.87 846.6 12.9 7,018 0 0 496 9 0.04 0.92

16 2,237.79 853.9 7.3 4,189 0 0 486 19 0.08 0.00

17 2,238.49 859.5 5.6 3,385 0 0 542 24 0.10 0.00

18 2,239.06 864.1 4.6 2,974 0 0 654 19 0.08 0.00

19 2,239.89 870.8 6.7 4,171 0 0 784 17 0.07 0.32

20 2,240.64 876.9 6.1 4,544 0 0 1,477 5 0.02 0.31

21 2,241.21 881.5 4.6 3,653 0 0 1,295 24 0.10 0.01

22 2,241.75 885.9 4.4 3,200 0 0 960 19 0.08 0.17

23 2,242.29 890.3 4.4 2,864 0 0 622 14 0.06 0.04

24 2,242.64 893.2 2.9 2,628 0 0 1,179 0 0.00 0.03

25 2,242.98 896.0 2.8 2,237 0 0 829 0 0.00 0.00

26 2,243.32 898.8 2.8 2,042 0 0 626 0 0.00 0.00

27 2,243.55 900.7 1.9 1,972 0 0 1,014 0 0.00 0.00

28 2,244.00 904.4 3.7 2,585 0 0 625 85 0.35 0.63

29 2,244.25 906.5 2.1 2,110 0 0 1,022 39 0.16 0.90

30 2,244.44 908.1 1.6 1,728 0 0 931 0 0.00 0.06

31 2,244.70 910.2 2.2 1,795 481 0 212 12 0.05 0.00

TOTALS 111.5 78,534 3,916 0 18,075 327 1.37 8.63

ACRE-FEET 111,500 155,772 7,767 0 35,852 649

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
                      ** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.

Precipitation

This month = 8.63
October 01, 2022 To date = 33.80

SUMMARY   
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 7,767 Outlet 35,852
Spill 0

Total 43619.1485
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